HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 875

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND OCEAN POLICY

May 25

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "declaring" and insert "prescribing an 2 effective date.".

3 Delete line 3.

4 On page 3, line 20, delete "licensing" and insert "authorization".

5 In line 43, after "time" delete the rest of the line and insert "operation of the".

6 In line 44, delete "issued" and insert "authorized".

7 On page 4, delete lines 9 through 14.

8 In line 15, delete "licenses" and insert "authorization".

9 Delete lines 17 through 19 and insert:

"<u>SECTION 5.</u> This 2007 Act takes effect on the 91st day after the date on which the
regular session of the Seventy-fourth Legislative Assembly adjourns sine die.".

12